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Revised Service Charges and Fees w.e.f 01.10.2024

item

Schedule of charges

Remittances.

1. INR Remittance

For Account Holder -

a) To BOI for opening of NRE / NRO Deposit
Accounts through RTGS / SWIFT

For other Purposes in BOI

To Other Banks

For Non Account Holder — In BOI

NIL

HKD 100 or USD 15
HKD 250 or USD 30
HKD 150 or USD 25

2. Outward Remittances

a) Local Chat / SWIFT — Within Hong Kong
-Upto USD 25000 or equivalent
-USD 25001 to USD 200000 or equivalent
-Above USD 200000 or equivalent

b) Outside Hong Kong
-Upto USD 25000 or equivalent
-USD 25001 to USD 200000 or equivalent
-Above USD 200000 or equivalent

c) Amendmenttoa TT

d) Inquiry / Investigation in TT
e) Cancellation of TT

f) Return of Fund

HKD 150 or USD 15
HKD 200 or USD 20
HKD 300 or USD 50

25 USD or equivalent
35 USD or equivalent
50 USD or equivalent

30 USD or equivalent
30 USD or equivalent
50 USD or equivalent
50 USD or equivalent

d.Inward TT

a) Local Chat / SWIFT — Within Hong Kong
-Upto USD 25000 or equivalent
-USD 25001 to USD 200000 or equivalent
-Above USD 200000 or equivalent

b) Outside Hong Kong
-Upto USD 25000 or equivalent
-USD 25001 to USD 200000 or equivalent
-Above USD 200000 or equivalent

c) Amendmenttoa TT

HKD 100 or USD 15
HKD 150 or USD 20
HKD 200 or USD 25

15 USD or equivalent
20 USD or equivalent
25 USD or equivalent

USD 30 or equivalent

d) Inquiry / Investigation in TT USD 30 or equivalent
e) Cancellation of TT USD 50 or equivalent
f) Return of Fund USD 50 or equivalent

4. Issuance of cashier order in USD/ HKD
a) Upto HKD 100,000 or equivalent
b) Above HKD 100,000 or equivalent

HKD 250 or USD 30
HKD 400 or USD 50

5. Cancellation of Cashier Order
a) For Account Holder

HKD 100 or equivalent

Deposits & Misc. Charges.

1. Misc. Certificate issuance

HKD 200

2. Service charges in C/D & OD alc.

HKD 500 per half year.
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3. Minimum balance in SB & C/D alc.

a) Current Account — Requirement is HKD 25000

or its equivalent

b) Saving Accounts — Requirement is HKD 5,000

or its equivalent

Charges HKD 350 or its equivalent if
minimum balance not maintained

Charges HKD 150 or its equivalent if
minimum balance not maintained

4. Additional statement of a/c.
a) Upto 6 months

b) over 6 months to 1 yr

c)over 1to 2 yrold

d) over 2 to 3 yr old

e) over 3 yr old

f) over 5 yrold

HKD 200 or its equivalent
HKD 250 or its equivalent
HKD 350 or its equivalent
HKD 500 or its equivalent
HKD 800 or its equivalent
HKD 1000 or its equivalent

5. Cheque return charges

a) Due to Financial reason
b) Due to Non-Financial Reason
c) Return of direct debit (auto pay)

HKD 250/ USD 40
HKD 150/ USD 25
HKD 250/ USD 40

6. Cheque Collection Charges
(payable outside Hong Kong)
a) Upto USD 10,000 or equivalent
b) USD 10,001 — 50,000
c) USD 50,001- 100,000
d) Above 100,000

UsSD 30 +
USD 50 +
USD 75 +
USD 100 + Other Bank Charges

7. Cheque Book Issuance Charges

HKD 125/ USD 25

8. Stop payment Charges

a) upto 10 leaves HKD 200/ USD 40
b) above 10 leaves HKD 400/ USD 70
9. Cancel Stop Payment of Cheque HKD 200 or equivalent
10. Account Opening Charges
(Per Customer ID/ CIF)
a) Current Account
- Low and Medium Risk
- High Risk :
HKD 5000 or equivalent

b) Saving Account

HKD 15000 or equivalent

NIL
11. Cash Deposit Charges
a) Deposit in HKD
- Upto HKD 50,000 Fre

- above HKD 50,000
b) Deposit in USD — Any amount

0.50 % of Deposit Amount
0.50% of Deposit Amount
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'12. Cash Withdrawal Charges

a) HKD — Any Amount NIL

b) USD

- upto 5000 NIL

- above 5000 0.40%

'13. Account Closure Charges
(before 12 month tenure)

a) Current Account HKD 2000 or its equivalent

~b) Savings Account B HKD 250 or its equivalent
14. Other Services

a) Account Balance Certificate HKD 250 / USD 40

b) Document Attestation (per document) HKD 150 / USD 40

¢) Addition of Authorized Signatory HKD 500 or equivalent

d) Bank Reference Letter HKD 300 or equivalent

e) Auditor Confirmation Certificate HKD 500 or equivalent

f) Opinion Report HKD 400 or equivalent

g) Name Addition / Deletion / effecting HKD 200 or equivalent

change in Director / address, etc.

h) Old Record Verification HKD 300 or equivalent

i) Miscellaneous Certificate HKD 200 or equivalent

j) Re-activation of Dormant Account HKD 200 or its equivalent

k) Drawing against uncleared effect HKD 500 or its equivalent




